
Appendix A 

In accordance with the negotiated 2+2 transfer pathway program, the following Business Core and 
General Education courses will be accepted for transfer by Menlo College towards the Bachelor of 
Science in Business Administration Degree effective Fall 2022.  General education and elective 
coursework for transfer will follow the current transfer agreement between the College of San 
Mateo and Menlo College, including CSU and UC transferable courses. 

Menlo College 
Course # 

Menlo College Course Title 
Business Core Requirements 

Units 
42 

College of San 
Mateo 
Course # 

College of San Mateo 
Course Title 

Units 
39 

MGT 101 Discovering Business 3 BUS 100 Introduction to Business 3 

ACC 201 Principles of Financial 
Accounting 

3 ACTG 121 Financial Accounting 4 

ACC 202 Principles of Managerial 
Accounting 

3 ACTG 131 Managerial Accounting 4 

MTH 251 Statistics 3 MATH 200 Elementary Probability & 
Statistics 

4 

MGT 206 Business Law 3 BUS 201 Business Law 3 

MGT 313 Supply Chain Operations 3 N/A No equivalency 0 

MKT 316 Principles of Marketing 3 BUS 180 Introduction to Marketing 3 

MGT 317 Organizational Behavior 3 MGMT 220 Organizational Behavior 3 

MGT 333 Business Communication 3 BUS 401 Business Communication 3 

FIN 320 Principles of Finance 3 BUS 136 Business Finance 3 

MGT 327 Business Ethics 3 BUS 205 Business Ethics and Social 
Responsibility 

3 

MGT XXX Principles of Quantitative 
Analysis 

3 N/A No equivalency 0 

ECO 201 Microeconomics 3 ECON 102 Microeconomics 3 

ECO 202 Macroeconomics 3 ECON 100 Macroeconomics 3 



Menlo College General 
Education Requirements 

Units 
31 

College of 
San Mateo 
Course # 

College of San Mateo Course Title Units 

Writing and Critical 
Thinking  

6 ENG 100 
ENG 105 
ENG 110 
ENG 165 

Composition & Reading 
Intensive Composition & Reading 
Comp. Lit, & Critical Thinking 
Comp. Argument, & Crit Thinking 

3 
3 
3 
3 

Quantitative Skills 3 MTH 222 
MTH 225 
MTH 251 
MTH 252 
MTH 253 
MTH 270 
MTH 275 

Precalculus 
Path to Calculus 
Calculus w/Analytics Geo I 
Calculus w/Analytics Geo II 
Calculus w/Analytics Geo III 
Linear Algebra 
Ordinary Differential Eq 

5 
6 
5 
5 
5 
3 
3 

Natural Science with lab 4 ASTR 100 
ASTR 101 
BIOL 110 
CHEM 231 
GEOL 100 
GEOL 101 
OCEN 100 
PHYS 210 

Intro to Astronomy 
Astronomy Lab 
Gen Principles of Bio 
Organic Chemistry I 
Survey of Geology 
Geology Lab 
Oceanography 
General Physics I 

3 
1 
4 
5 
3 
1 
3 
4 

Social Science, including at 
least one Equity and 
Justice course (if not met 
with Humanities course) 

9 DGME 100 
ETHN 101 
ETHN 300 
PLSC 130 
PLSC 200 
PLSC 210 
PSYC 100 
PSYC 201 
PSYC 300 
PSYC 410 
SOCI 100 
SOCI 105 

Media in Society 
Latin American & Indigenous Peoples History & Culture 
Intro to La Raza Studies 
International Relations 
National, State, & Local Governments 
American Politics 
General psychology 
Child Development 
Social Psychology 
Abnormal Psychology 
Intro to Sociology 
Social Problems 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Humanities, including at 
least one Equity and 
Justice course (if not met 
with Social Science course) 

9 ARCH 100 
ART 102 
ART 103 
ASL 100 
ASL 110 
ETHN 288 
HIST 100 

Survey of Modern Architecture 
Art of Renaissance & Baroque 
Art of Europe & America: Neoclassical 
American Sign Language I 
American Sign Language I 
African-American Cinema 
History of World Civ I 

3 
3 
3 
5 
5 
3 
3 



Menlo College General 
Education Requirements 

Units 
31 

College of 
San Mateo 
Course # 

College of San Mateo Course Title Units 

HIST 101 
HIST 102 
HIST 201 
HIST 202 
HIST 260 
MUS 202 
MUS 275 
PHIL 100 
PHIL 244 

History of World Civ I 
History of World Civ 
United States History I 
United States History II 
Women in American Hist 
Music Appreciation 
History of Jazz 
Intro to Philosophy 
Intro to Ethics: Contemporary Social & Moral Issues 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
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